Declaration of Conformity ranp*

Photo

Sole responsible manufacturer and importer:
Bloomingville A/S

Lene Haus Vej 1-5,

DK - 7430 Ikast

lfem no. 82068481

ltem name Katalyn Serving Tray, Nature
Material FSC 100%® Mango

Size L40xH5xW30 cm

Compliance of following Regulations

- 2023/988/EC General Product Safety Regulation

- 1907/2006/EC Regulation for Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH)
- Persistant Organic Pollutants, POP Regulation 2019/1021(EU), incl UK amendment 2020 no 1358

- National Regulations, Lead 856/2009, Cadmium 858/2009, Mercury 627/2003, Phtalates 947/2020

- Food Contact Products framework regulation 1935/2004, incl UK Regulations 2012 No.2619

- GMP 2023/2006

- LFGB § 64, German Brf Recommendation XV

By following Standards

- Sensory test (DIN 10955: 2023)

- Specific Migration of heavy metal (EN 13130 followed by analysis in ICP-MS)
- Overall migration (EN 1186)

- EN 646 Color Fastness

- Specific migration of formaldehyde (EN 13130)

- Specific migration of primary aromatic amines (as aniline) (EN 13130-1 followed by EU 10/2011)

- Specific migration of monomer (EN 13130)

- Pentachlorophenol (PCP) test (LFGB & BVL B 82.02.8)

- Total Yeast & Mould Count (GB 4789.15)

- Bisphenol A (GC-SOP-ANA-018 Solvent Extraction analysis followed by LC-MS-MS analysis (EU) No 10/2011

Test Report:
No.: CPSGGHD2447444_RevOl
Date: 12-02-2025

This declaration is only valid if the product is not being altered

WARNINGS Condition of use
Not safe for dishwasher All types of food
Not safe for microwave. .

Not safe for oven. Qf

R L 22-05-2025 lkast — DK
ﬁgj(:ecilie Lau

lcomtingvillegiC

, Compliance & Sustainability Assistant





